  Forensic
Series
English 09/18
2
Academy of Motion Picture Arts & Sciences
Technical Achievement & Engineering Awards
Academy of Television
Arts &  Sciences – Emmy

DDCC-CAR
Cable 1,8 m (6 ft.)
with cigarette light
connector
DDCC-XLR
65 cm - 1,30 m /
25 - 51“
with 4 - Pin XLR connector
DLOBML-BC
for 7.2 V Canon for BP - 9
DLOBML-BC2
for 7.2 V Canon for BP 808 / 809 / 819
10
    20 W IR LED comes in two DLED2 yoke
versions.
    DLED2Y-IR860 works at 860 nm and may
be used on cameras with night-shot function
    DLED2Y-IR960 works at 960 nm which is
suitable for military cameras. The LED chip
itself shows no visible light
     Compatible with DLED2 light shaping
accessories

dLed2 sPecIAL – InfrAred
dLed4 sPecIAL – InfrAred And uV
INFRARED / ULTRA-VIOLET:
    AC and battery powered operation
 for all DLED4 IR / UV lights:
 AC: DT4
 DC: DT4-BAT and DDCC cable
     Compatible to DLED4/CLASSIC SERIES light
shaping accessories
 INFRARED:
     40 W IR LED comes in DLED4 housing
     DLED4-IR860 infrared LED for cameras with
NIGHT SHOT / NIGHT VISION mode.
ULTRA-VIOLET („black light“):
40 W UV LED comes in two DLED4 versions:
   DLED4-UV365 works at 365 mn
     wavelength.
   DLED4-UV400 works at 400 mn
     wavelength.
DLED4-RL625
DLED4 625nm red
DLED4-GL520
DLED2Y-IR960
DT2-BAT-IR
DLED2Y-IR860
DLED4-BL450
Spot 1m Flood 1m
DLED4-UV400
5° 60°
9,2 mW 0,6 mW
1.175 mW/cm2 73 mW/cm2
DLED4-UV365
5° 60°
8,5 mW 0,5 mW
1.080 mW/cm2 60 mW/cm2
11
400nm 365nm
DLED9-UV400
ULTRA-VIOLET („black light“):
   80 W DLED9-UV365 works at 365 mn
 wavelength.
   DLED9-UV400 works at 400 mn
 wavelength.
    AC and battery powered operation
 for all DLED9 UV lights:
 AC: DT9 (see page 24)
 DC: DT9-BAT-AB (see page 25)
     Compatible to DLED9/Series 400 light
shaping accessories  Spot 1m Flood 1m
DLED9-UV400
5° 60°
24,6 mW 2,2 mW
3.100 mW/cm2 275 mW/cm2
DLED9-UV365
5° 60°
28,3 mW 2,0 mW
3.600 mW/cm2 255 mW/cm2
Spot 1m Flood 1m
DLED7-UV365
5° 60°
13,8 mW 1,0 mW
1.750 mW/cm2 123 mW/cm2
dLed7 sPecIAL – uV
dLed9 sPecIAL – uV 400
DLED7-UV365
    90 W DLED7-UV365 works with 365 nm
wavelength.
    AC and DC powersupply forDLED 7 UV
lightheads:
AC: DT7, DC: DT7-BAT-AB/-XLR